## **Author: Riley Peterson**

## Co-sponsor: Jeffrey Mayefske, Jillian DeRidder, Jeff Huebner, Rebecca Ellenbecker, Michael Hengels

Resolution establishing the management and distribution of the Student Government Association Environmental Sustainability Fund to be amended in Article 1 S.3 (3) of the Student Government Association Constitution

*Whereas*: The UW-Green Bay student body has appropriated funds through a raise in Segregated Fees to be used for sustainable projects.

*Whereas*: The Student Government Association serves as the sole representative of the student body and possesses the primary responsibility to utilize the Environmental Sustainability Fund in the best interest of the student body.

*Whereas*: Open dialogue between the Student Government Association and the student body is advantageous in determining the most beneficial projects for environmental sustainability.

*Whereas*: Any ideas formulated within the organization pertaining to sustainable projects will seek 2/3 senator approval and the final authorization of the Student Government Association President.

*Therefore:* Be it resolved that the Student Government Association Constitution shall be amended in Article 1 S.3 (3) establishing that the Student Government Association's Environmental Affairs Committee possesses authority in creating bylaws regarding the Environmental Sustainability Fund.

*Therefore:* The Amendment as follows, *The Environmental Affairs Committee shall possess authority to create bylaws governing The Environmental Sustainability Fund to be approved by simple majority of the Senate*, shall be added to Article 1 S. 3(3) of the Student Government Association Constitution.

Vice - President

Speaker of the Senate

President